HDSP-335x Series, HDSP-555x Series, HDSP-751x Series,
HDSP-A10x Series, HDSP-A80x Series, HDSP-A90x Series,
HDSP-E10x Series, HDSP-F10x Series, HDSP-G10x Series,
HDSP-H10x Series, HDSP-K12x, HDSP-N10x Series
Low Current Seven Segment Displays
Data Sheet
Description
These low current seven segment displays are designed

1.  Universal pinout brings the anode and cathode of each segment's LED out to separate pins. See internal diagrams L or W.
3
Part Numbering System
Notes:
1. For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective datasheet or contact
your nearest Avago representative for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically
restricted to 1 bin per tube (exceptions may apply). Please refer to respective datasheet for
specific bin limit information.
Mechanical Option [1]
00: No Mechanical Option
Color Bin Options [1, 2]
0: No Color Bin Limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin [1, 2]
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin [1, 2]
0: No Minimum Intensity Bin Limitation
Device Configuration/Color [1]
G: Green
Device Specific Configuration [1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
Package [1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
5082  –  X  XX X –  X  X  X  XX
HDSP –  X  XX X –  X  X  X  XX
4
Package Dimensions
* Side View of package indicates Country of Origin
FUNCTION
Pin A B C D
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
ANODE[3]
CATHODE f
CATHODE g
CATHODE e
CATHODE d
ANODE[3]
CATHODE DP
CATHODE c
CATHODE b
CATHODE a
CATHODE[4]
ANODE f
ANODE g
ANODE e
ANODE d
CATHODE[4]
ANODE DP
ANODE c
ANODE b
ANODE a
ANODE[3]
CATHODE PLUS
CATHODE MINUS
NC
NC
ANODE[3]
CATHODE DP
CATHODE c
CATHODE b
NC
CATHODE[4]
ANODE PLUS
ANODE MINUS